

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 21 of 2017****Lalmuni & Ors versus Sahaudra Bai & Ors**

15/04/2026	<p>Mr. Altamas Zaheer Ali, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. J.K. Saxena, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. G.L. Uike, learned counsel for the respondents No.1 to 11.</p> <p>Mr. Anand Gupta, learned Dy.G.A. for the State/respondent No.12.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants submits that arguing counsel Mr. J.K. Saxena is on adjustment till 16/04/2026 and therefore, he seeks an adjournment.</p> <p>In view of the above, list the case for hearing on admission on 20/04/2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge</p>
Amardeep	