

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 21 of 2017****Lalmuni & Ors. versus Sahaudra Bai & Ors.****Order on Board**

20/04/2026	<p>Mr. J.K. Saxena, Counsel for the Appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Santosh Soni on behalf of Mr. Sanjeet Sharma and Mr. Narayan Prasad on behalf of Mr. G.L. Ukey, Counsel for the respective Respondents.</p> <p>Mr. Anand Gupta, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he is not ready to argue the case today and prays for short adjournment.</p> <p>As prayed, list the case <b>tomorrow i.e. on 21.04.2026.</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Bibhu Datta Guru)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Jyoti	